PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in





# 1715/16, Ajeet Nagar, Haibowal Kalan , Ludhiana-14100	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o District Treasury Office,	
Ludhiana.	

First Appellate Authority
O/o District Treasury Office,
Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2084 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 07-01-2021 PIO replied on : 03-03-2021 First appeal filed on : 25-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 09-04-2021

Present: Appellant: Smt. Neelam Handa

Respondent: Smt. Harjinder Kaur along with Sh. Navdeep Singh

ORDER (Third hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 26.10.2021.
- 2. Respondent Sh. Navdeep Singh requested for an adjournment.
- 3. The commission accepts the plea taken by the respondent authority and gives last opportunity to him/her to provide the sought information or reply to the appellant within 30 days from the issue of the order. Falling to which penal action under RTI Act 2005 will be invoked. A compliance report of the order has to be sent in the commission before the next of hearing by the respondent PIO.
- 4. To come up on 30.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 24.11.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



.....Respondent

Sh. Jaswinder Singh, (8558803887)

Addl. District & Session Judge Gurdaspur,

#7, Jail Road, Gurdaspur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, PWD (B&R),

Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o XEN, PWD (B&R),

Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No.3560 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-03-2021 PIO replied on : 06-05-2021 First appeal filed on : 28-05-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Jaswinder Singh

Respondent: Sh. Angrez Singh (XEN), 9780515000

ORDER (Third hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 26.10.2021.
- 2. Respondent Sh. Angrez Singh requested for an adjournment.
- 3. The commission accepts the plea taken by the respondent authority and gives last opportunity to him/her to provide the sought information or reply to the appellant within 30 days from the issue of the order. Falling to which penal action under RTI Act 2005 will be invoked. A compliance report of the order has to be sent in the commission before the next of hearing by the respondent PIO.
- 4. To come up on 12.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Chandigarh Dated: 24.11.2021 Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.